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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	1982
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 28AUGUST 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  34 - 2020
1982.	Ms A L A Abrahams (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
(1)	With reference to the early childhood development (ECD) facilities listed as grant beneficiaries of the National Lotteries Commission on 27 July 2020, (a) what was the registration status of each specified ECD facility at the time of receiving the grant and (b) what is their current ECD registration status;
(2)	whether the the ECD facilities are currently operating; if not, why not?		NW2542E
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REPLY:

National Assembly Written Reply: 1982 of 2020
REPLY:
	Name of the Centre
	Physical Address for the Centre
	Total number of learners
	Registration status before receiving National Lotteries Commission grant 
	Current registration status

	ReatlegileCreche
	302 Boskuil Farm,153 Mukile Street, 
Makwassie
	60
	Conditional Registration
	Full Registration

	Rethabile Creche
	1719 Mouma Street, 
Leeudovingstand, 26440
	45
	Conditional Registration
	Full Registration

	TokologoCreche
	2608 Fourth Avenue Tswelelang
Location, Wolmaransstand
	65
	Conditional Registration
	Full Registration




	Name of the Centre
	Physical Address for the Centre
	Total number of learners
	Registration status before receiving National Lotteries Commission grant 
	Current registration status

	Tshireletso Day Care Centre
	2255 Extension 4, Tswelang, 
Wolmaransstand
	88
	Conditional Registration
	Full Registration

	Boitshoko Day Care Centre Reaipela ECD
	300 Donnakas Street, Tswelelang Location, 
Wolmaranstand
	35
	Full Registration
	Full Registration

	ItirelengTataiso  
Day Care  Centre
	House No A 78, Itireleng Village,
Kagisano Municipality
	42
	Full Registration
	Full Registration

	Tlhaping
	House DD 94 B, Thibogang Section,
Ganyesa
	119
	Conditional Registration
	Full Registration




	Name of the Centre
	Physical Address for the Centre
	Total number of learners
	Registration status before receiving National Lotteries Commission grant 
	Current registration status

	Ithembalethu Day Care
	2336 Slovo Section, Lethabong, 
Rustenburg
	89
	Full Registration
	Full Registration

	Tshedimosetso Early Learning Centre
	Stand No. 263E, Seoding Village,
8464 Taung
	85
	Conditional Registration
	Conditional Registration (damaged roof)

	Khensani Early Learning Centre
	12040 Ext 9, Jouberton Location, 
Matlosane
	126
	Full Registration
	Full Registration



	Name of the Centre
	Physical Address for the Centre
	Total number of learners
	Registration status before receiving National Lotteries Commission grant 
	Current registration status

	Bontle Day Care Centre
	256 Savana Section, Ga-Moeka, 
Moretele
	52
	Full Registration
	Full Registration

	Mercy Kidz Corner
	1046 RDP Phase 2, Mathibestand, 
Moretele
	85
	Conditional Registration
	Full Registration

	Oesi Day Care Centre
	House No A 04 Mmadinonyane Village, 
Kagisano
	50
	Conditional Registration
	Conditional Registration (damaged roof)




	Name of the Centre
	Physical Address for the Centre
	Total number of learners
	Registration status before receiving National Lotteries Commission grant 
	Current registration status

	MolalatladiCreche
	E 46 Mmupudung, Jericho,
Madibeng
	38
	Full Registration
	Full Registration

	Martha MamogaleCreche
	182 Morolong Section, Jericho, 
Madibeng
	88
	Full Registration
	Full Registration

	Barona Day Care Centre
	House No. B 40, Kgokgojane, 
Kagisano
	25
	Conditional Registration
	Conditional Registration (septic tank incomplete)




	Name of the Centre
	Physical Address for the Centre
	Total number of learners
	Registration status before receiving National Lotteries Commission grant 
	Current registration status

	Obedience Day Care Centre
	386 River Side Block Kgomo - Kgomo Village Moretele
	20
	Not registered
	Full Registration

	Bray Early Learning Centre
	House No. 6 New Town Bray Kagisano Molopo
	62
	Conditional Registration
	Conditional Registration (structure incomplete)
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